

# **Gender Equity Champion Award**

In 2019, WOMEN'S WAY launched the **WOMEN'S WAY Gender Equity Champion Award** to recognize individuals who have demonstrated a deep commitment to the advancement of women, girls, and gender and racial equity through supporting the mission and work of WOMEN'S WAY. The Award will be presented at the 46<sup>th</sup> Annual WOMEN'S WAY Celebration.

## Honoree: Jennifer Rice



Jennifer Rice is a true champion for women's rights and freedoms. Her commitment to the advancement of women, girls, and gender and racial equity is demonstrated by her long-term support of WOMEN'S WAY, her engagement in the community, and her advocacy to support women candidates in leadership positions and for elected office.

Jennifer has contributed in the following ways to the advancement of women and girls:

- Founding member of the WOMEN'S WAY Gender Wealth Advisory Council, a group of individuals committed to closing the gender wealth gap by advancing research and practical solutions that build wealth for women who are economically insecure.
- Long-term donor and vocal advocate for the mission of WOMEN'S WAY throughout the community, including supporting and mentoring women running for political office and seeking leadership positions.
- Co-Founder of the Forman Arts Initiative whose mission includes supporting community-based arts and creativity in Philadelphia through programming, convening, and advocacy.
- Contemporary art collector whose collection represents, among others, women artists whose work elevates and illuminates the challenges and opportunities facing women and girls across the globe.

WOMEN'S WAY is the region's leading organization dedicated to the advancement of women, girls, and gender and racial equity.

The 46<sup>th</sup> Annual Celebration is WOMEN'S WAY's signature fundraising event and is one of the most highly attended nonprofit events in the Greater Philadelphia area.

May 22, 2024 5:00 pm to 8:00 pm

# **The Crystal Tea Room**

100 E Penn Square 9th fl., Philadelphia

A major networking reception will kick-off the night, providing attendees with an opportunity to connect with 500 influential supporters from across the region. The reception will be followed by an inspiring program where we will honor Jennifer Rice, the recipient of the WOMEN'S WAY Gender Equity Champion Award.

A **Tribute Committee** is being created in honor of Jennifer. See more information on the next page about the Tribute Committee.

#### **WOMEN'S WAY Tribute Committee**

A Tribute Committee is being created in honor of Jennifer Rice. The Tribute Committee will include individuals who make a donation to WOMEN'S WAY at one of the four levels listed below:

## Partner: \$20,000 \_\_\_\_\_

- 20 tickets (two tables of 10) in premier seating to the 46<sup>th</sup> Annual WOMEN'S WAY Celebration
- Premier recognition in the audio-visual program at the event
- Full-page message in program book (500 + impressions)\*
- Name listed on the print invitation (if support pledged by 3/25/24)

#### Ally: \$10,000 \_\_\_\_

- 10 tickets (one table of 10) in premier seating to the 46th Annual WOMEN'S WAY Celebration
- · Recognition in the audio-visual program at the event
- Half-page message in program book (500 + impressions)\*\*
- Name listed on the print invitation (if support pledged by 3/25/24)

### Friend: \$5,000 \_\_\_\_

- 5 tickets to the 46th Annual WOMEN'S WAY Celebration
- Recognition in the audio-visual program at the event
- Quarter-page message in program book (500 + impressions)\*\*\*
- Name listed on the print invitation (if support pledged by 3/25/24)

## Supporter: \$2,500 \_\_\_\_\_

- 2 tickets to the 46th Annual WOMEN'S WAY Celebration
- Recognition listing in the program book
- Name listed on the print invitation (if support pledged by 3/25/24)

I am unable to join the Tribute Committee, but I would like to purchase a \$150 ticket to attend the event (click <a href="here">here</a>) OR make a contribution to WOMEN'S WAY in honor of Jennifer Rice. Please complete the requested information below and email the completed form to dcornmanlevy@womensway.org.

Name:		
Email:	Phone Number:	
Enclosed is my check payable to W	OMEN'S WAY.	
Please charge my:		
Visa MasterCard	American Express	Discover
Card No:	Expiration Date:	CVV No:
*Full-page Message: 4 1/2" w x 7 1/2" h, Color	r or Black and White, Preferred Format:	300 DPI pdf or jpeg
** <b>Half-page Message:</b> 4 1/2" w x 3 5/8" h, Col	or or Black & White, Preferred Format:	300 DPI pdf or jpeg
*** Quarter-page Message: 2 1/8" w x 3 5/8" h	, Color or Black & White, Preferred Form	nat: 300 DPI pdf or jpeg
Email message to:	Jessica Muslin, <u>imuslin@womenswa</u>	y.org
Please list table attendees below.		

Thank you for your generous support!